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Table 1. Summary of statistical analyses for pre-test versus post-test pre-service teacher scores (values

reported as M + SD)
Pre-test Post-test Percent Change
Female Male Female Male Female Male
Mean SD Mean SD Mean SD Mean SD

ID Section 348 039 340 042 404 037 375 042 16.14% 10.13%
PD Section 348 053 361 049 417 048 386 052 19.83% 7.00%
VI Section 335 060 335 075 387 066 364 059 15.65% 8.78%
Overall 344 041 346 049 404 044 376 045 17.35% 8.55%

ID = intellectual disability; PD = physical disability; VD = visual disability

Table 2: Pre-service teachers’ self-reported level of experience in working with persons with disabilities.

Disability Area

Level of Experience

No Experience

Some Experience  Several Experiences

Persons with ID
Persons with PD
Persons with VD

18%
33%
80%

49%
51%
13%

33%
16%
7%

ID = intellectual disability; PD = physical disability; VD = visual disability
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