Appendix – were accidently not included in the original print. Provided by the Authors post-print.

Table 1. Summary of statistical analyses for pre-test versus post-test pre-service teacher scores (values reported as  $M \pm SD$ )

	Pre-test				Post-test				Percent Change	
	Female		Male		Female		Male		Female	Male
	Mean	SD	Mean	SD	Mean	SD	Mean	SD		
ID Section	3.48	0.39	3.40	0.42	4.04	0.37	3.75	0.42	16.14%	10.13%
PD Section	3.48	0.53	3.61	0.49	4.17	0.48	3.86	0.52	19.83%	7.00%
VI Section	3.35	0.60	3.35	0.75	3.87	0.66	3.64	0.59	15.65%	8.78%
Overall	3.44	0.41	3.46	0.49	4.04	0.44	3.76	0.45	17.35%	8.55%

ID = intellectual disability; PD = physical disability; VD = visual disability

Table 2: Pre-service teachers' self-reported level of experience in working with persons with disabilities.

Disability Area	Level of Experience						
Disability 111ca	No Experience	Some Experience	Several Experiences				
Persons with ID	18%	49%	33%				
Persons with PD	33%	51%	16%				
Persons with VD	80%	13%	7%				

ID = intellectual disability; PD = physical disability; VD = visual disability